

18 M A C T 698/25

NIHARIKA Vs. RITIK VIJAYRAN

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar Jha and Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for
petitioner with petitioner in person.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Ankit Kalra and Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for
R3/Insurance Company.

At joint request, list before Lok Adalat on 13.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.09.2025