

17 M A C T 698/25  
NIHARIKA Vs. RITIK VIJAYRAN

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj and Ms. Riya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.

Sh. Sunny Vijayran and Sh. Bhupesh Rana, Ld. Counsels for R1.

Petitioner has filed amended memo of parties on record. Therefore, R2/SBI General insurance company be summoned through IO for NDOH. IO is also directed to supply copy of DAR to SBI General Insurance Company in advance so that insurance company comes with legal offer on NDOH.

List on 10.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**21.11.2025**