

**16 M A C T 698/25**  
**NIHARIKA Vs. RITIK VIJAYRAN**

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Petitioner in person (through VC).

None for R1.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R2 has filed legal offer alongwith vakalatnama. Same is taken on record. Extra copy is also placed on record. Petitioner is directed to collect the same.

Petitioner seeks some time to go through the legal offer. Petitioner is directed to share the bills/calculations to the insurance company in advance so that insurance company may revise the legal offer, if any.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on **07.01.2026**.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**10.12.2025**